No. 118585

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

IN RE: PENSION LITIGATION

Appeal from the Circuit Court for the
Seventh Judicial Circuit, Sangamon
County, Illinois

Consolidated as No. 2014 MR 1

Hon. John W. Belz, Judge Presiding

DORIS HEATON, et al.,
Plaintiffs-Appellees,
V.
PAT QUINN, Governor of Illinois, ef al.,
Defendants-Appellants.

Originally Filed as
Cook County Case
No. 2013 CH 28406

RETIRED STATE EMPLOYEES ASS’N, et
al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellees, Originally Filed as

\Z Sangamon County Case
PATRICK QUINN, Governor of Illinois, ef No. 2014 MR 1
al.,

Defendants-Appellants.
ILLINOIS STATE EMPLOYEES ASS’N, et
al.,

; Plaintiffs-Appellees, Originally Filed as
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF STATE Is\lingz%“;?tnc%";‘nty =
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM '

OF ILLINOIS, et al.,
Defendants-Appellants.
GWENDOLYN A. HARRISON, et al,,
Plaintiffs-Appellees, Originally Filed as

V.
PATRICK QUINN, Governor of Illinois, ef
al.,

Defendants-Appellants.

Sangamon County Case
No. 2014 CH 48

STATE UNIVERSITIES ANNUITANTS
ASS’N, et al.,
Plaintiffs-Appellees,
V.
STATE UNIVERSITIES RETIREMENT
SYSTEM, et al.,
Defendants-Appellants.
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Originally Filed as
Champaign County Case
No. 2014 MR 207

FILED

APPEARANCE FOR HEATON PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES

DEC -4 2014

CHICAGO
SUPREME COURT CLERK



Gino L. DiVito, John M. Fitzgerald, Brian C. Haussmann, John J. Barber and Uri B. Abt
of 'I'abet DiVito & Rothstein LLC hereby enter their appearance in the above-captioned matter as
counsel for plaintiffs-appellees Doris Heaton, Pamela Keller, Kenneth Lee, Hattie Doyle, John
Sawyer III, Ed.D., Lance Landeck, Kyle Thompson and Michael Schiffman, the plaintiffs-
appellees in one of these consolidated actions, Heaton v. Quinn (originally filed as Cook County

Case No. 2013 CH 28406).

Date: December 4, 2014 Respectfully submitted,
Gino L. DiVito i ;} 3\{“
John M. Fitzgerald By: O WD W

Brian C. Haussmann U

John J. Barber

Uri B. Abt

TABET DIVITO & ROTHSTEIN LLC
209 South LaSalle Street, 7th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60604
Telephone: (312) 762-9450
Facsimile: (312) 762-9451
gdivito@tdrlawfirm.com
jfitzgerald@tdrlawfirm.com
bhaussmann@tdrlawfirm.com
jbarber@tdrlawfirm.com
uabt@tdrlawfirm.com
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NOTICE OF FILING




TO:  See attached Certificate of Service.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 4, 2014, the undersigned counsel caused to

be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Supreme Court in Chicago, Illinois, the enclosed

Appearance for Heaton Plaintiffs-Appellees, which is hereby served upon you.

Date: December 4, 2014

Gino L. DiVito

John M. Fitzgerald

Brian C. Haussmann

John J. Barber

Uri B. Abt

TABET DIVITO & ROTHSTEIN LLC
209 South LaSalle Street, 7th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60604
Telephone: (312) 762-9450
Facsimile: (312) 762-9451
gdivito@tdrlawfirm.com
jfitzgerald@tdrlawfirm.com
bhaussmann@tdrlawfirm.com
jbarber@tdrlawfirm.com
uabt@tdrlawfirm.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: 24, e
77

One of the Attorneys for the Plaintiffs-
Appellees in Heaton v. Quinn (Cook County
Case No. 2013 CH 28406)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that on December 4, 2014, before the hour
of 5:00 p.m., he caused true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of Filing and the
document referred to therein to be served upon the following parties by U.S. Mail and e-mail.
Service by U.S. mail was effected by depositing copies of the foregoing in the U.S. mail drop
box at 209 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604, in envelopes with postage prepaid that
were addressed to the following individuals at the addresses listed below:

Brent D. Stratton Michael D. Freeborn
Richard S. Huszagh John T. Shapiro

R. Douglas Rees Jill C. Anderson

Gary S. Caplan FREEBORN & PETERS LLP
Assistant Attorneys General 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Chicago, IL 60606

100 W. Randolph St., 12th Floor mfreecborn@freeborn.com
Chicago, IL 60601 jshapiro@freeborn.com
bstratton@atg.state.il.us janderson@freeborn.com
rhuszagh@atg.state.il.us

drees@atg.state.il.us John E. Stevens
gcaplan@atg.state.il.us FREEBORN & PETERS LLP

217 East Monroe Street, Suite 202
Springfield, IL 6270 1

Telephone: (217) 535-1060
Facsimile: (217) 535-1069
jstevens@freeborn.com

Donald M. Craven John M. Myers

Esther J. Seitz RABIN & MYERS, P.C.
DoNALD M. CRAVEN, P.C. 1300 South Eighth Street
1005 North Seventh Street Springfield, IL 62703
Springfield, IL 62702 Jmyers1951@gmail.com
don@cravenlawoffice.com

Aaron B. Maduff Michael T. Reagan
Michael L. Maduff Law Offices of Michael T. Reagan
Walker R. Lawrence 633 La Salle St Ste 409
MADUFF & MADUFF, LLC Ottawa, IL 61350-2924
205 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2050 mreagan@reagan-law.com

Chicago, IL 60601
abmaduff@madufflaw.com
mlmaduff@madufflaw.com
wrlawrence@madufflaw.com

John D, Carr
4561 Central Avenue
Western Springs, IL 60558




Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to
Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the
undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in
this instrument are true and correct, except as to
matters therein stated to be on information and
belief and as to such matters the undersigned
certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the
same to be true.

/’Jin‘m‘ [, P 2D 4

M. Fitzgerallf/



